LLd

IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING *  BEFORE TH
N/S Four Winds Way, E of the ¢/l

Walnut Grove Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(Lot 5, Section One, Walnut Point)
15" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

7 Council District
* (Case No. 05-093-SPH

Walnut Point, LLLC
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Special Hearing filed by the owners of the subject property, Walnut Point, LLC, through theit
attorney, John B, Gontrum, Esquire. The Petitioners request a special hearing to approve an
amendment to the Final Development Plan for Walnut Point, Section 1, pursuant to Section
1B01.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), to eliminate Lot 5 to permit
additional boat storage for residents, only. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on the site plan submitted, which was accepted into evidence and marked
as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appeating at the public hearing on behalf of the request were Lynn Stemmy, Director
of Land Development for Bob Ward Companies, Developer; Donald Mitten, a Professional
Engineer with Morris & Ritchie Associates, Inc., the consultants who prepared the site plan of
this property; and, John B. Gontrum, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioners. Appearing as an

interested citizen was Jeff Sullivan. There were no Protestants or other interested persons

0  present,

% Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the property at issue is located within
% the subdivision known as Walnut Point, which was approved for development with 148 single
' | family homes on January 20, 2000 under Case No. XV-734, The subject property is known as
. ol 5 of Section One of Walnut Point and is located on the north side of Four Winds Way, just
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east of its intersection with Walnut Grove Road in eastern Baltimore County. As shown on the
plat submitted into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, directly east of Lot 5 1s a Community Boat
Storage Facility, which is limited to use by residents of the subdivision, only.

In its Petition for Special Hearing, the property owner has requested an amendment to
the previously Approved Partial Final Development Plan for Section 1 of Walnut Point to
converl Lot 5 from a residential dwélling lot to use as part of the adjacent Homeowners’
Association Community Boat Storage Area. The Lot would be conveyed to the Homeowners’
Association for use of the residents of Walnut Point only. Because lots have been sold within
300 feet of the proposed amendment to the Final Development Plan, a special hearing is
necessary, pursuant to Section 1B01.3 of the BCZR

On behalf of the Petitioner, testimony and evidence was proffered at the hearing by
Mr. Gontrum. It was indicated that Lot 5 had already been incorporated into the use of the boat
storage area, and the property owner first became aware of the issue when it received a tax bill
for property it thought had already been conveyed to the Homeowners® Association. As shown
on Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, the Homeowners’ Association Area is actually much larger than just
the boat storage area. Subsequently, the Petitioner sought approval of a refinement to the
previously apptoved development plan (PDM File#XV-734) through the development review
process (DRC # 041502H) to eliminate Lot 5 and incorporate same into the Homeowners’

Association Area (see Petitioner’s Exhibit 2). That amendment has been approved subject to

approval of the relief requested in the instant case.

The Second Amended Final Development Plan, which was submitted into evidence as
Petitionet’s Exhibit 3 and which differs from Petitioner’s Exhibit 1 only in that it encompasses
much more detail and a broader area of land, may only be approved upon a finding that the
proposed amendment will not be injurious to the public health, safety or general welfare and
complies with the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies as determined by the Office
~ of Planning. Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were submitted by the Office of

Planning indicating that they find the plan is generally acceptable, however requested that there



be only one point of access to the boat storage area. In this regard, Counsel for the Petitioners
indicated that Baltimore County had originally requested that two entrances be provided;
however, only one entrance is shown on the site plan. This entrance is located off of an
emergency access easement that leads to an alley to the rear of the subject property and is located
near the eastern boundary line. Within the storage area itself, there are parking spaces and a
drive aisle that circles through the area back to the entrance. Apparently, the County wanted
one-way traffic through the site; however, the Office of Planning believes that two access points
would adversely impact the dwelling on Lot 57 and create congestion in the main travel way.
Counsel for the Petitioners indicated that they were willing to provide only one point of access,
in accordance with that shown on the plan. The Office of Planning also requested that additional
landscaping be provided along the boundary of Lot 4 and the revised boat storage area.
Petitioner’s Exhibit 2, which was previously approved by the Office of Planning through the

DRC process, calls for such landscaping.

Further testimony indicated that the residents of Walnut Point would benefit from this
amendment in that it expands a community use area suitable for a waterfront community. Based
on its location and its configuration I find that it meets the standards enunciated in Section 502.1
of the BCZR and will in no way be injurious to the public health, safety and general welfare.
The proposed amendment to eliminate one lot and provide additional storage space will not
cause congestion in the roads, streets or alleys. Based on an examination of the comments and
exhibits submitted it appears that the streets are adequately sized, and there is nothing proposed
by the Petitioner that would create additional traffic. The site is served by public water, and
there is no evidence of any potential hazard from fire, panic or other dangers posed by the
proposed amendment. By diminishing the number of lots the amendment on its face will lessen
the concentration of development and will allow an expansion of an area that is an appropriate
amenity and will not overcrowd the land. The proposed use of the area will certainly not '
interfere with public services and, in fact, should lessen the demand for such services, if only

incrementally. 1 further find that the use of Lot 5 as a boat storage area and with appropriate




landscaping will not interfere with provisions for adequate light or air or be inconsistent with the :
D.R. zoning on the property or with the spirit and intent of the zoning regulations. The

proposed development would not be inconsistent with any impermeable surface or vegetative

retention provisions based on the zoning and the location of the amendment.  The proposed

amendment, furthermore, appears to be in conformity with the Comprehensive Manual of

Development Policies, and I do so find as a matter of fact,

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public heating on this

Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief reﬁluested shall be granted.

L]

THEREFOR]

F

this /S day of December 2004, that the Petition for Special Hearing seeking approval of the

Second Amended Partial Final Development Plan, Section 1 of Walnut Point, in accordance with -

Petitioner’s Exhibit 3, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following conditions:

1) The Petitioner may apply for any necessary permit in conjunction with

~ the approved boat storage area and may be granted same; however,
Petitioner is hereby made aware that doing so shall be at its own tisk until
‘the thirty (30) day appeal petiod from the date of this Order has expired.
If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein

shall be rescinded.

2) The Petitioner to the extent it has not alreédy done so, shall provide
landscaping along the property line of the boat storage area and Lot 4 in
accordance with a landscape plan approved by Baltimore County.

3) Only one point of access to the storage area shall be provided. Said
access point will be located at the eastern boundary line, as shown on the

site plan.

4) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

,IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

WIW:bjs for Baltimore County




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
William J, Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax: 410-887-3468

December 15, 2004

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston

210 W, Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
N/S Four Winds Way, E of Walnut Grove Road
(Lot § of Section One, Walnut Point)
15" Blection District — 7% Council District
Walnut Point, LLC - Petitioners
Case No. 05-093-SPH

- Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned mattet,
The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

M ISEMAN, III
. Zoning Commissioner
WJIW:bjs + for Baltimore County

ce:  Ms. Linda Veach & Ms. Lynn Stemmy, Walnut Point, LLC
2700 Philadelphia Road, Edgewood, Md. 21040
Mzr. Donald Mitten, Morris & Ritchie Associates, Inc.
1220-C E. Joppa Road, Suite 505, Towson, Md. 21286
Mz, Jeff Sullivan, 301 Foxfire Place, Apt. ;}Fockeysville, Md. 21030

Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Case £ile

. Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} " Printed on Recycled Papor
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Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
210 Foultr wihdy Way,

for the property located at =
which is presently zoned D.R. 2 —

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is described in the description and piat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of
Baltimore County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

a Special Hearing to £hd the final development plan for Q’M

WalHUt PO i t r t ne. T . \
W{. " ﬁ v To  elimdnate (o] &S5 o Pwuf&}v@.

L
ﬂtgﬂgf“"}ﬂ"\‘-l ésdfi+ $‘+"* Fﬂj& Cﬁr rexidents :::hl'),-‘

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearlng, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lLessee. Legal Owner(s):

Walnut Point LLC

Name - Type or Print “Name - Type or Pri
Signature Sfénaiure ;

V EpchH

Address Telephone No. Name - Type ot Print
City State Zip Code Signature -
Attorney For Petltioner: 2700 _Philadelphia Road %p-62 o Kt 4
Address Toelephone No.
| oA AT = el i . < - Edg&ﬂﬂﬂd; MD ZlQﬂQ |
~. Namg.~THype or Print / City State Zip Code
| a‘*‘ /.1 p————— - Representative to be Contacted:
~ Signdiure
. "avior & Preston LLP ' .
| ame
o Da. Ave., (410) 832-2053 %ag W. Pa Ave., (410) 832-20585 _
Telsphone No. ross Telaphone No.
\ 21204 _ Mowson, MD 21204 ) |
) State Zip Code City’ State Zip Cotle
OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING __..

Tase No. ©5- 0% 3 STFH UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

f Reviewed By B l _Z_ . Date & Z/:?Z oy




MORRIS & RITCﬂE ASSOCIATES, INC.

ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS,
AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

Zoning Description

Beginning at a point located on the westerly side of Walnut Grove Road which has a
variable width at the distance of 170 feet northerly of the centerline of the nearest
intersecting street, Four Winds Way which has a width of 50 feet. Thence the following
courses and distances, viz:

South 79 degrees 59 minutes 08 seconds East, 1198.00 feet; South 17 degrees 47
minutes 15 seconds West, 649,30 feet; North 72 degrees 12 minutes 45 seconds
West, 198.57 feet; South 63 degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds West, 122.91 feet;
Southeasterly by a non-tangential curve to the right having a radius of 225.00 feet,
an arc length of 19.44 feet, the chord of said arc bearing South 23 degrees 58
minutes 32 seconds East, 19.43 feet; South 68 degrees 29 minutes 57 seconds
West, 50.00 feet; South 60 degrees 31 minutes 22 seconds West, 168.31 feet,
South 23 degrees 48 minutes 28 seconds East, 39.06 feet; South 17 degrees 48
minutes 32 seconds West, 75.38 feet; South 60 degrees 31 minutes 22 seconds
West, 307.47 feet; North 70 degrees 57 minutes 11 seconds West, 44.37 feet;
North 59 degrees 44 minutes 07 seconds West, 59.92 feet; North 29 degrees 28
minutes 38 seconds West, 130.00 feet; South 60 degrees 31 minutes 22 seconds
West, 22.29 feet; North 29 degrees 28 minutes 38 seconds West, 50.00 feet; Notth
60 degrees 31 minutes 22 seconds East, 27.29 feet; North 29 degrees 28 minutes
38 seconds West, 135,00 feet; South 60 degrees 31 minutes 22 seconds West,
80.00 feet; South 37 degrees 13 minutes 21 seconds West, 121.88 feet; North 66
degrees 42 minutes 19 seconds West, 135.00 feet; South 23 degrees 17 minutes
41 seconds West, 24.65 feet; North 66 degrees 42 minutes 19 seconds West,
300.00 feet; North 85 degrees 59 minutes 44 seconds West, 105.95 feet; North 63
degrees 18 minutes 09 seconds West, 534,64 feet; North 26 degrees 41 minutes
51 seconds East, 726.59 feet; South 89 degrees 24 minutes 17 seconds East,
489.31 feet; South 85 degrees 23 minutes 29 seconds East, 343.55 feet to the
point and place of beginning, being known and designated as Walnut Point —
Section 1.

Containing an area of 42.2919 acres of land, more or less and being located in the
Fifteenth Election District of Baltimore County, Maryland.

1220-C East Joppa Road, Suite 505, Towson, MDD 21286 (410} 821-1690 Fax: (410) 821-1748 www.mragta.com

Abingdon, MD 4 Annapolis Junction, MD 4+ Towson, MD 4 Georgotown, DE 4 Wilmington, DE
(410) 515-6000 (410) 792-9792 {410) 821-1690 {302) B55-5734 (302) 326-2200

pot3
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. mura County will hold a CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ublie: hearlng In Towson, .
i ar%land on the prnpﬁ%

gntiffed herdln as fullqu
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of Walnut Grove Roa |
15th Electlon Distrlct THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the ann i :
7th Counclimals District e annexed advertisement was published
Loga Dwrer(e) Walnlt - in the followi ki blished i

ol ~ wee '
Sllunlal Hoarhiy: to amend ng y newspaper pubkis ed in Baltimore C:}unty, Md-,
the final developmaiit ian

for Walnut Road, Piat once in each of : Y .
Tﬂ, ﬂ"ﬁ‘éﬁ?ﬁ '?t;j #Et ? pm‘ 0 [ successive weeks, the first publication appearing
vitde ndditlonal bost storage

for residants ofly. on_| CLD.(D I ;Cl"f;‘

Huarln ‘Watnesday, No- | ' ,20

mhur 10, '2b04 ut 9:00
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E‘ﬁﬁ m"“ﬂl Towsol m The Jeffersonian
"LAWRENGE E. SCHMIDT ! J Arbutus Times
Zoning Comrvilasloper for . .
Battimore {:nunty 1 Catonsville Times

1. NOTES: (1) Hearlngs afe ‘
'Handlcapped  Accessible 4 Towson Times
for spacial “accofmmoda:
tians Ploase -Contact the 1 Owings Mills Times

ﬁ““'“t R e,
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: (?‘5‘" 0 23 5 Pé/
Petitioner/Developer: WJQL /UU[ |

POINT_LLC

Date of Hearing/Closing: A/QV / 0 2‘00“{/ ’

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted ¢onspicuously on the property focated at:

[2/0 FouR «ikb5 wonY

The sign(s) were posted on ____ t 4 z-é’ﬁ 7 .
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

/BMM& Btreb-.. {f%c’?ffy//

(Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)

SSG Robert Black

A PURLEG W RRING WILL BE D by S —
EBHING COMMISSIDNIR B (Print Name)

W OTHWNOR MD
R 1508 Leslie Road
{Address)

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

A (City, State, Zip Code)
mm'!!-”w#ér ro | (410) 282-7940

" "‘ﬂ'ﬂ“mmHm

mﬂiﬁm

(Telephnne Number)

- —_
- - T
Ty, —w
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Department of Permits ag

Development Management

Baltimore County

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Tunothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 1, 2004

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 05-093-SPH

1210 Four Winds Way

N/side of Four Winds Way, 480 feet east of centerline of Walnut Grove Road
15" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Walnut Point, LLC

Special Hearing to amend the final development plan for Walnut Road, Plat One. To eliminate
lot #5 to provide additional boat storage for residents only.

Hearing: Wednesday, November 10, 2004 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 2120{@

AN L.

Timothy Kétroco
Director

TK:kim

C: John Gontrum, 210 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson 21204
Walnut Point, LLC, Linda Veach, 2700 Philadelphia Rd., Edgewood 21040

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2004.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Frnled on Recycled Paper




TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, October 26, 2004 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Jay Weiss 410-679-5000
Walnut Point, LL.C
2700 Philadeiphia Road
Edgewood, MD 21040

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Bailtimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 05-093-SPH

1210 Four Winds Way

N/side of Four Winds Way, 480 feet east of centerline of Walnut Grove Road
15" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Walnut Point, LLC

Special Hearing to amend the final development plan for Walnut Road, Plat One. To eliminate
lot #5 to provide additional boat storage for residents only.

Hearing: Wednesday, November 10, 2004 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS ANL "ROCEDURES FOR ZONING HE2

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice Is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising;

ltem Number or Case Number: L OS: O ?3 - SP/L}___
Petitioner: _eJelar T (B,aT __l_ (C_

Address or Location: W (/8 Ll ﬁ)ﬁf —

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name:; Mdf PoinT _dte NTT ‘A wy eotssS
Address: A0 féfg.éé{fém_&gn/ — — . .

_Folscwndd | s, ROFY i _

Telephone Number: _ /o -& 0% - 5220

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

——— —_—————r T n——— = -




Department of Permits z“

*®

N

&S

Development Management

Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

November 3, 2004

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston, LLP.
210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Gontrum:
RE: Case Number: 05-093-SPH, 1210 Fort Winds Way

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 18, 2004,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all

parties (zohing commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency:.

Very truly yours,

w. Cul 2000

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zohing Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C. People’'s Counsel
Walnut Point, LLC. Linda Vach- 2700 Philadelphia Road Edgewood 21204

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 22, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I11 RECE / VE D

Director, Office of Planning

0 Cr 2 2 0 004
SUBJECT: 1210 Four Winds Way
INFORMATION: ZO/V//VG CO/VI} Efl/& S
Item Number: 5-093 | / O/VE/?
Petitioner; Walnut Point, LLC.
Zoning: DR 2

Requested Action: Special Hearing

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request. However, the following
conditions shall apply:

1. Redesign the proposed boat storage layout so that there is only one point of access, and so
that parked vehicles will not have direct ingress/egress in the main travel way.

2. Provide landscaping along Four Winds Way.

Prepared by: M@mﬁ/"\

Division Chief: Q}Q
. ‘
AFK/LL:MAC: %’ﬁ\
_ W
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Stﬂte ﬂfﬂfﬂfﬂﬂwﬂ’

Michael S, Steele, Lt Governor
ndmlnistratiun

Maryland Departmient of Transportatmn

Robert L, Flanagan, Secremry
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: /¢ 4 .04

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. ~» © % TR
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have ho objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) 4D

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com




Qaltimore County

Janies T Smith, Jr, County Execufive ;
John J Holman, Clhief r

Fire Department

700 Last Joppa Road
Towson, Matyland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 October 7, 2004
Mail Stop #1105 |
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 5
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of: October 7, 2004

Item No.: {6@, 131, 144-155, 157

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or Incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Flre Marshal's Office
PHONE 887~4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%‘:9 Printed an Hecycled Papar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 13, 2004
Departiment of Permits &
Development Management

FROM._: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For Octoher1I¥, 2004
Ttem No 146, 147, 148, 149,
150, 152,153, 154, 155, and 157

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-10-12-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS-NOS 093 AND 144-157-10132004



TO:
FROM:

DATE;

SUBIJECT:

Tim Kotroco | fhi:‘; CE / VE D

John D. Oltman, Jr 3%° - ocT 27 2004

October 26, 2004 4 ONWG {\0}‘

Zoning Item # 05-093
Address 1210 Four Winds Way (Walnut Point)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 4, 2004,

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offets
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code) for the portion of the propety that
is within the CBCA

Additional Comments:

Reviewet:; Martha Mickey, Sue Farinetti Pate: October 26, 2004

SADeveoord\ZAC SHELI, 11-20-03.doc
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ¥ BEFORE THE
1210 Four Winds Way; N/side Four Winds

Way, 480’ E ¢/line Walnut Grove Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15" Election & 7™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Walnut Point LLC; * FOR

by Linda Veach

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* . 05-093-SPH
i W % % ¥ He e | * % * % 3R ¥
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter, Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates ot other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any | r
preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence and

et (Y\au0 Q,fmm@mfﬂ

documentation filed in the case.

. PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
(//& o\ 0’( (P:t(e:;l;’s Counsel for Baltimore County
[( / 6 / S CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel |

Old Courthouse, Room 47
U}-— 400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 ’
(410) 887-2188 |
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6 day of October, 2004, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Gontrum, Esquire, Whiteford, Taylor & Preston,

[LLP, 210 W Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, MD 21204 , Attorney for Petitioner(s).

~dep (M dpaevian

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
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Bill Wiseman - Walnut Point
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From: "Gontrum, John" <IGontrum@wtplaw.com>
To: <wwiseman@co.ba.md.us>

Date: 12/14/2004 5:08:31 PM

Subject: Walnut Point

—_— mer— A ——— e ey, — T = — = = _—— ATy o L A —— R = B

Bill,

We have discovered that there is only one entrance, and that entrance thankfully is the one not in front of the
driveway across the street. The county had requested at the development plan review stage that the 2 entrances
shown be put on the drawing, but we are more than happy to comply with planning’s request now to take off the
entrance opposite the house across the street.

John

This transmission ¢ontains information from the law firm of Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L..L.P. which may be confidential and/or privileged. The
iInformation is intended to be for the exclusive use of the individual or entity named above. if you are not the intended recipient, be advised that any
disclosura, copying, distribution or other use of this Information s strictly prohibited. if vou have received this transmisston In error, please notify us by

telophone (410} 832-20000r (410) 832-2055 or by email {jgontrum@wtplaw.com) Immediately.

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Scttings\wwiseman\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00001.... 12/15/2004
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MEMO TO THE FILE

Upon further review of the site plan submitted for case #
05-093-SPH, 1t is the opinion of this reviewer that
additional landscaping needs to be installed at the north
side of the subject lot #5. The property shall be screened
according to the Class A screening requirements contained
in the Landscape Manual. The proposed boat storage area
needs to be screened from the residential area of Fox Ridge
Manor (Section 4) as shown on the plan. In addition, the
parameters of the “removable barricade” need to be noted
on the plan.
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